
Scoring Summary (Final)
GFL - German Football League

Cologne Crocodiles vs Berlin Rebels (20.05.2017 at Berlin)

Cologne Crocodiles (2-1) vs. Berlin Rebels (1-0)
Date: 20.05.2017 • Site: Berlin • Stadium: Mommsenstadion
Attendance: 483

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Cologne Crocodiles 0 6 0 0 6
Berlin Rebels 0 0 0 14 14

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 09:45 CGC - F.Mentges 21 yd field goal, 9-62 4:36 3 - 0

00:24 CGC - F.Mentges 28 yd field goal, 11-84 3:31 6 - 0
4th 11:20 BR - L.McCoy 1 yd run (P.Andersen kick), 13-70 6:04 6 - 7

01:25 BR - Jam.Harris 21 yd run (P.Andersen kick), 9-80 3:55 6 - 14

Kickoff time: 15:00 • End of Game: 17:12 • Total elapsed time: 2:12
Officials: Referee: Gitting; Umpire: Barth; Linesman: Ringelstein;
Line judge: Rickert; Back judge: Paul; Field judge: Hintze; Side judge: Heinrich;
Temperature: 18C • Wind: • Weather: warm



Participation Report (Final)
GFL - German Football League

Cologne Crocodiles vs Berlin Rebels (20.05.2017 at Berlin)

Cologne Crocodiles

Pos ## OFFENSE
QB 6 B.Mentges
RB 1 K.Parks
WR 2 T.Vasey
WR 5 D.Dauben
WR 13 F.Mentges
WR 80 O.Fries
OL 56 S.Breidenbach
OL 57 N.Wiens
OL 58 G.Wonke
OL 69 H.Darley
OL 78 F.Weinreich

Berlin Rebels

Pos ## OFFENSE
QB 5 Jam.Harris
RB 22 C.Smith
RB 28 L.McCoy
WR 8 A.Tounkara
WR 85 N.Schumann
WR 89 D.Helmbold
C 70 O.Wolldeit
ROG 61 S.Walter
LOG 66 M.Mladovic
ROT 71 T.Tchato
LOT 73 S.Skora

Pos ## DEFENSE
DL 53 N.Hernik
DL 66 D.Weindt
DL 71 A.Laage
DL 77 C.Rodenbach
LB 9 V.Yuenlu
LB 11 J.Cooper
LB 52 L.Littfinski
CB 24 M.Fusser
CB 26 M.Riepe
S 4 R.Hale
S 29 M.Said

Pos ## DEFENSE
LDE 2 R.Johnson
LDT 55 S.Kisiedu
RDT 69 R.Schenk
RDE 96 T.Hiller
LB 24 V.Ferrier
LB 26 C.Stern
LB 40 R.Baunacke
RCB 19 P.Ruffin
LCB 23 G.Chongo
S 20 A.Bernardini
S 33 J.White

Cologne Crocodiles: 3-D.Geitner, 8-K.Aksen, 12-J.Garrecht, 14-R.Aklaghi, 15-J.Lemke, 16-M.Otte, 22-A.Frisch,
23-P.Troge, 27-D.Tanwani, 31-D.Rahier, 39-J.Tourne, 40-N.Brandt, 41-L.Hesseen, 42-M.Weber, 55-P.Dauben,
60-R.Peiffer, 61-S.Koss, 73-N.Schuetter, 74-S.Keichel, 84-M.Schnippe, 86-P.Steffen, 87-N.Aarass, 88-M.Emos,
89-M.Voigt, 95-B.Gilles.

Berlin Rebels: 3-D.Outlaw, 6-M.Bessedine, 11-D.Holland, 12-P.Andersen, 14-L.Atzerod, 16-M.Neugokath,
17-J.Schirmer, 25-M.Vollbrecht, 27-C.Rambo, 29-L.Leeser, 30-T.Schirmer, 31-S.Boehm, 42-P.Seifert, 44-J.Saleem,
59-M.Bilkay, 67-T.Wandtke, 83-T.Beelitz, 84-V.Reich, 87-R.Schaefer, 91-M.Bauer, 97-K.Wagner.



Team Statistics (Final)
GFL - German Football League

Cologne Crocodiles vs Berlin Rebels (20.05.2017 at Berlin)

CGC BR
FIRST DOWNS 19 15
  R u s h i n g 13 4
  P a s s i n g 3 9
  P e n a l t y 3 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 220 104
  Rushing Attempts 33 24
  Average Per Rush 6.7 4.3
  Rushing Touchdowns 0 2
  Yards Gained Rushing 224 107
  Yards Lost Rushing 4 3
NET YARDS PASSING 70 141
  C o m p l e t i o n s - A t t e m p t s - I n t 9-21-2 15-23-0
  Average Per Attempt 3.3 6.1
  Average Per Completion 7.8 9.4
  Passing Touchdowns 0 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 290 245
  Total offense plays 54 47
  Average Gain Per Play 5.4 5.2
Fumbles: Number-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 5-45 8-79
PUNTS-YARDS 2-90 3-136
  Average Yards Per Punt 45.0 45.3
  Net Yards Per Punt 48.0 45.3
  Inside 20 1 2
  50+ Yards 1 1
  T o u c h b a c k s 0 0
  Fair catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-169 3-191
  Average Yards Per Kickoff 56.3 63.7
  Net Yards Per Kickoff 34.0 40.7
  T o u c h b a c k s 0 2
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 1--6-0
  Average Per Return 0.0 -6.0
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 1-19-0 3-67-0
  Average Per Return 19.0 22.3
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 2-36-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 -19
Possession Time 25:18 22:42
  1st Quarter  8 : 0 4  3 : 5 6
  2nd Quarter  5 : 4 6  6 : 1 4
  3rd Quarter  4 : 1 1  7 : 4 9
  4th Quarter  7 : 1 7  4 : 4 3
Third-Down Conversions 4 of 10 5 of 10
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 1 of 1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-4 1-2
  T o u c h d o w n s 0-4 1-2
  Field goals 2-4 0-2
Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 0-0
PAT Kicks 0-0 2-2
Field Goals 2-3 0-2
Points off turnovers 0 0



Individual Statistics (Final)
GFL - German Football League

Cologne Crocodiles vs Berlin Rebels (20.05.2017 at Berlin)

Cologne Crocodiles Berlin Rebels

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
K.Parks 24 160 2 158 0 39 6.6
B.Mentges 7 62 1 61 0 24 8.7
A.Frisch 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
D.Dauben 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Totals 33 224 4 220 0 39 6.7

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
L.McCoy 13 42 0 42 1 7 3.2
C.Smith 9 44 2 42 0 17 4.7
Jam.Harris 2 21 1 20 1 21 10.0
Totals 24 107 3 104 2 21 4.3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
B.Mentges 9-21-2 70 0 14 0
Totals 9-21-2 70 0 14 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Jam.Harris 15-23-0 141 0 22 0
Totals 15-23-0 141 0 22 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
K.Parks 3 40 0 14
T.Vasey 3 18 0 7
R.Aklaghi 1 7 0 7
D.Dauben 1 3 0 3
O.Fries 1 2 0 2
Totals 9 70 0 14

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
D.Helmbold 5 55 0 19
N.Schumann 5 30 0 18
D.Outlaw 2 35 0 22
A.Tounkara 2 14 0 10
C.Smith 1 7 0 7
Totals 15 141 0 22

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
F.Mentges 2 90 45.0 52 1 0
Totals 2 90 45.0 52 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
P.Andersen 3 136 45.3 54 2 0
Totals 3 136 45.3 54 2 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
R.Hale 0 0 0 1 19 19 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 1 19 19 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
J.White 1 -6 0 2 51 28 0 0 0
M.Bessedine 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
G.Chongo 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 36 36
D.Helmbold 0 0 0 1 16 16 0 0 0
Totals 1 -6 0 3 67 28 2 36 36

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
F.Mentges 2nd 09:45 21 yards Good
F.Mentges 2nd 00:24 28 yards Good
F.Mentges 4th 05:20 35 yards Missed

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
P.Andersen 1st 02:21 33 yards Blocked
P.Andersen 2nd 00:00 56 yards Missed

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
F.Mentges 3 169 56.3 0 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
P.Andersen 3 191 63.7 2 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total
K.Parks 158 40 0 0 0 198
B.Mentges 61 0 0 0 0 61
R.Hale 0 0 19 0 0 19
T.Vasey 0 18 0 0 0 18

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total
D.Helmbold 0 55 16 0 0 71
C.Smith 42 7 0 0 0 49
J.White 0 0 51 -6 0 45
L.McCoy 42 0 0 0 0 42

FUMBLES: Cologne Crocodiles-None. Berlin Rebels-None.



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Cologne Crocodiles vs Berlin Rebels (20.05.2017 at Berlin)

BR wins toss, defers, CGC elects to receive ,BR to defend E goal
1-10 CGC 35 Start of 1st quarter, clock 12:00, BR ball on BR35.

P.Andersen kickoff 65 yards to the CGC0, touchback.
COLOGNE CROCODILES drive start at 12:00.

1-10 CGC 25 K.Parks rush for 2 yards to the CGC27 (S.Kisiedu;T.Hiller).
2-8 CGC 27 R1K.Parks rush for 11 yards to the CGC38, 1ST DOWN CGC (V.Ferrier).
1-10 CGC 38 B.Mentges pass incomplete to O.Fries.
2-10 CGC 38 K.Parks rush for 4 yards to the CGC42 (J.White).
3-6 CGC 42 PENALTY CGC Delay of Game (B.Mentges) 5 yards to the CGC37.
3-11 CGC 37 B.Mentges pass incomplete to K.Parks.
4-11 CGC 37 F.Mentges punt 52 yards to the BR11, J.White return -6 yards to the BR5 (J.Cooper).

5 plays, 12 yards, 2:18
BERLIN REBELS drive start at 09:42.

1-10 BR 05 Jam.Harris pass incomplete to N.Schumann.
2-10 BR 05 C.Smith rush for 6 yards to the BR11 (V.Yuenlu).
3-4 BR 11 Jam.Harris pass incomplete to D.Helmbold, dropped pass.
4-4 BR 11 P.Andersen punt 42 yards to the CGC47, downed.

3 plays, 6 yards, 1:02
COLOGNE CROCODILES drive start at 08:40.

1-10 CGC 47 K.Parks rush for 3 yards to the 50 yardline (V.Ferrier).
2-7 CGC 50 B.Mentges pass incomplete to F.Mentges (P.Ruffin).
3-7 CGC 50 R2K.Parks rush for 10 yards to the BR40, 1ST DOWN CGC (R.Johnson).
1-10 BR 40 K.Parks rush for no gain to the BR40 (V.Ferrier;A.Bernardini).
2-10 BR 40 PENALTY CGC False Start (O.Fries) 5 yards to the BR45.
2-15 BR 45 B.Mentges pass complete to D.Dauben for 3 yards to the BR42 (J.White).
3-12 BR 42 B.Mentges pass intercepted by G.Chongo at the BR26, G.Chongo return 36 yards to the CGC38

(S.Breidenbach).
6 plays, 11 yards, 3:25

BERLIN REBELS drive start at 05:15.
1-10 CGC 38 Jam.Harris pass incomplete to A.Tounkara (M.Fusser).
2-10 CGC 38 L.McCoy rush for 4 yards to the CGC34 (L.Littfinski;J.Cooper).
3-6 CGC 34 PENALTY BR Delay of Game (Jam.Harris) 5 yards to the CGC39.
3-11 CGC 39 P1Jam.Harris pass complete to N.Schumann for 18 yards to the CGC21, 1ST DOWN BR (R.Hale).
1-10 CGC 21 L.McCoy rush for 3 yards to the CGC18 (M.Said;S.Breidenbach).
2-7 CGC 18 L.McCoy rush for 2 yards to the CGC16 (C.Rodenbach).
3-5 CGC 16 Jam.Harris pass incomplete to N.Schumann (R.Hale).
4-5 CGC 16 P.Andersen field goal attempt from 33 BLOCKED, recovered by BR P.Andersen at CGC35 spot

at CGC35, clock 02:21 (blocked by J.Cooper).
7 plays, 22 yards, 2:54

COLOGNE CROCODILES drive start at 02:21.
1-10 CGC 35 R3K.Parks rush for 11 yards to the CGC46, 1ST DOWN CGC (A.Bernardini).
1-10 CGC 46 B.Mentges pass complete to R.Aklaghi for 7 yards to the BR47 (G.Chongo;C.Stern).
2-3 BR 47 X5K.Parks rush for 8 yards to the BR39, 1ST DOWN CGC, out-of-bounds (J.White), PENALTY BR

Personal Foul (J.White) 15 yards to the BR24, 1ST DOWN CGC.
1-10 BR 24 A.Frisch rush for 2 yards to the BR22 (V.Ferrier).
2-8 BR 22 R6K.Parks rush for 13 yards to the BR9, 1ST DOWN CGC (V.Ferrier).

END OF 1st QUARTER: Berlin Rebels 0, Cologne Crocodiles 0

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties

Cologne Crocodiles 0 08:04 5 0 1 6 1-3 0-0 10-64 2-6-1-10 2-10
Berlin Rebels 0 03:56 0 1 0 1 1-3 0-0 4-15 1-5-0-18 2-20



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Cologne Crocodiles vs Berlin Rebels (20.05.2017 at Berlin)

1-G BR 09 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 12:00.
1-G BR 09 K.Parks rush for 3 yards to the BR6 (M.Mladovic).
2-G BR 06 K.Parks rush for 4 yards to the BR2 (R.Johnson).
3-G BR 02 D.Dauben rush for loss of 1 yard to the BR3 (C.Stern;M.Mladovic).
4-G BR 03 F.Mentges field goal attempt from 21 GOOD, clock 09:45.

Cologne Crocodiles 3, Berlin Rebels 0
9 plays, 62 yards, 4:43

F.Mentges kickoff 57 yards to the BR8, J.White return 28 yards to the BR36
(J.Cooper;P.Dauben).

BERLIN REBELS drive start at 09:38.
1-10 BR 36 Jam.Harris pass complete to N.Schumann for loss of 2 yards to the BR34 (R.Hale;M.Fusser).
2-12 BR 34 X2Jam.Harris pass incomplete to N.Schumann, PENALTY CGC Defense Pass Interference (R.Hale)

15 yards to the BR49, 1ST DOWN BR, NO PLAY.
1-10 BR 49 L.McCoy rush for 2 yards to the CGC49 (A.Laage;J.Cooper).
2-8 CGC 49 L.McCoy rush for 1 yard to the CGC48 (N.Schuetter).
3-7 CGC 48 P3Jam.Harris pass complete to D.Helmbold for 7 yards to the CGC41, 1ST DOWN BR

(J.Cooper;M.Fusser).
1-10 CGC 41 C.Smith rush for 6 yards to the CGC35 (M.Otte).
2-4 CGC 35 R4L.McCoy rush for 7 yards to the CGC28, 1ST DOWN BR (N.Hernik;J.Cooper).
1-10 CGC 28 Timeout Cologne Crocodiles, clock 06:09.
1-10 CGC 28 PENALTY BR False Start (T.Tchato) 5 yards to the CGC33.
1-15 CGC 33 Jam.Harris pass incomplete to D.Helmbold, PENALTY BR Offense Holding (S.Skora) 10 yards

to the CGC43, NO PLAY.
1-25 CGC 43 Jam.Harris pass complete to D.Outlaw for 13 yards to the CGC30 (M.Otte).
2-12 CGC 30 C.Smith rush for loss of 1 yard to the CGC31 (L.Littfinski;D.Weindt).
3-13 CGC 31 Timeout Berlin Rebels, clock 04:26.
3-13 CGC 31 Jam.Harris pass incomplete to N.Schumann, QB hurry by L.Littfinski.
4-13 CGC 31 P.Andersen field goal attempt from 49 GOOD, clock 04:10, PENALTY BR Personal Foul

(N.Schumann) 15 yards to the CGC46, NO PLAY.
4-28 CGC 46 P.Andersen punt 40 yards to the CGC6, downed.

9 plays, 18 yards, 5:43
COLOGNE CROCODILES drive start at 03:55.

1-10 CGC 06 K.Parks rush for 6 yards to the CGC12 (R.Baunacke).
2-4 CGC 12 R7K.Parks rush for 9 yards to the CGC21, 1ST DOWN CGC (T.Hiller).
1-10 CGC 21 Timeout Cologne Crocodiles, clock 02:48.
1-10 CGC 21 K.Parks rush for 4 yards to the CGC25 (R.Baunacke;K.Wagner).
2-6 CGC 25 R8K.Parks rush for 39 yards to the BR36, 1ST DOWN CGC, out-of-bounds.
1-10 BR 36 K.Parks rush for loss of 1 yard to the BR37 (C.Stern).
2-11 BR 37 B.Mentges rush for 4 yards to the BR33, out-of-bounds (R.Baunacke).
3-7 BR 33 Timeout Berlin Rebels, clock 01:02.
3-7 BR 33 X10B.Mentges pass incomplete to D.Geitner, PENALTY BR Personal Foul (J.White) 15 yards to

the BR18, 1ST DOWN CGC, PENALTY BR Personal Foul (R.Baunacke) 9 yards to the BR9, 1ST
DOWN CGC.

1-G BR 09 K.Parks rush for loss of 1 yard to the BR10 (R.Baunacke;M.Mladovic).
2-G BR 10 B.Mentges pass incomplete to O.Fries (G.Chongo).
3-G BR 10 B.Mentges pass incomplete to T.Vasey.
4-G BR 10 F.Mentges field goal attempt from 28 GOOD, clock 00:24.

Cologne Crocodiles 6, Berlin Rebels 0
11 plays, 84 yards, 3:37

F.Mentges kickoff 57 yards to the BR8, D.Helmbold return 16 yards to the BR24
(D.Dauben;D.Tanwani).

BERLIN REBELS drive start at 00:18.
1-10 BR 24 Jam.Harris pass complete to D.Helmbold for 9 yards to the BR33, out-of-bounds.
2-1 BR 33 P5Jam.Harris pass complete to D.Helmbold for 9 yards to the BR42, 1ST DOWN BR,

out-of-bounds.
1-10 BR 42 P6Jam.Harris pass complete to D.Helmbold for 19 yards to the CGC39, 1ST DOWN BR (D.Rahier).
1-10 CGC 39 Timeout Berlin Rebels, clock 00:01.
1-10 CGC 39 P.Andersen field goal attempt from 56 MISSED - wide right, spot at CGC39, clock 00:00.

4 plays, 37 yards, 0:18
End of half, clock 00:00.

END OF 2nd QUARTER: Cologne Crocodiles 6, Berlin Rebels 0

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties

Cologne Crocodiles 6 05:59 2 0 2 4 0-2 0-0 10-66 0-3-0-0 1-15
Berlin Rebels 0 05:43 1 3 1 5 1-2 0-0 5-15 6-7-0-55 5-54



Quickie Statistics (Halftime)
Cologne Crocodiles vs Berlin Rebels (20.05.2017 at Berlin)

CGC BR
Score 6 0
FIRST DOWNS 10 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 20-130 9-30
PASSING YDS (NET) 10 73
Passes Att-Comp-Int 9-2-1 12-7-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 29-140 21-103
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1--6
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 2-44
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-36
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-52.0 2-41.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 3-25 7-74
Possession Time 14:03 09:39
Third-Down Conversions 1 of 5 2 of 5
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0

Cologne Crocodiles Berlin Rebels
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
K.Parks 17 127 2 125 0 39 7.4
B.Mentges 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
A.Frisch 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
D.Dauben 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
L.McCoy 6 19 0 19 0 7 3.2
C.Smith 3 12 1 11 0 6 3.7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
B.Mentges 2-9-1 10 0 7 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Jam.Harris 7-12-0 73 0 19 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
R.Aklaghi 1 7 0 7
D.Dauben 1 3 0 3

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
D.Helmbold 4 44 0 19
N.Schumann 2 16 0 18
D.Outlaw 1 13 0 13

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
F.Mentges 1 52 52.0 52 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
P.Andersen 2 82 41.0 42 1 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
J.White 1 -6 0 0

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
J.White 1 28 0 28
D.Helmbold 1 16 0 16

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Cooper 1-5 6 0 0
M.Otte 2-0 2 0 0
S.Breidenbach 1-1 2 0 0
R.Hale 1-1 2 0 1

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
V.Ferrier 4-1 5 0 0
R.Baunacke 2-2 4 0 1
J.White 3-0 3 0 0
C.Stern 1-2 3 0 2

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 09:45 CGC - F.Mentges 21 yd field goal, 9-62 4:43 3 - 0

00:24 CGC - F.Mentges 28 yd field goal, 11-84 3:37 6 - 0



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Cologne Crocodiles vs Berlin Rebels (20.05.2017 at Berlin)

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 12:00, CGC ball on CGC35.
F.Mentges kickoff 55 yards to the BR10, J.White return 23 yards to the BR33
(N.Brandt;M.Said).

BERLIN REBELS drive start at 11:53.
1-10 BR 33 L.McCoy rush for 7 yards to the BR40 (J.Cooper).
2-3 BR 40 L.McCoy rush for 2 yards to the BR42 (A.Laage).
3-1 BR 42 C.Smith rush for loss of 1 yard to the BR41 (R.Hale).
4-2 BR 41 PENALTY BR Delay of Game (P.Andersen) 5 yards to the BR36.
4-7 BR 36 P.Andersen punt 54 yards to the CGC10, downed.

3 plays, 3 yards, 2:18
COLOGNE CROCODILES drive start at 09:35.

1-10 CGC 10 K.Parks rush for 7 yards to the CGC17 (K.Wagner).
2-3 CGC 17 PENALTY CGC False Start (G.Wonke) 5 yards to the CGC12.
2-8 CGC 12 R11K.Parks rush for 11 yards to the CGC23, 1ST DOWN CGC (R.Baunacke).
1-10 CGC 23 K.Parks rush for no gain to the CGC23 (K.Wagner;R.Baunacke).
2-10 CGC 23 B.Mentges pass complete to T.Vasey for 6 yards to the CGC29 (V.Ferrier).
3-4 CGC 29 B.Mentges rush for 3 yards to the CGC32 (J.White;V.Ferrier).
4-1 CGC 32 Timeout Cologne Crocodiles, clock 05:36.
4-1 CGC 32 F.Mentges punt 38 yards to the BR30, downed.

5 plays, 22 yards, 4:11
BERLIN REBELS drive start at 05:24.

1-10 BR 30 Jam.Harris pass complete to N.Schumann for 4 yards to the BR34 (M.Riepe).
2-6 BR 34 Jam.Harris pass complete to A.Tounkara for 4 yards to the BR38 (M.Fusser;V.Yuenlu).
3-2 BR 38 P7Jam.Harris pass complete to N.Schumann for 7 yards to the BR45, 1ST DOWN BR (M.Said).
1-10 BR 45 C.Smith rush for 4 yards to the BR49 (R.Hale).
2-6 BR 49 P8Jam.Harris pass complete to D.Outlaw for 22 yards to the CGC29, 1ST DOWN BR (R.Hale).
1-10 CGC 29 C.Smith rush for 8 yards to the CGC21 (L.Littfinski).
2-2 CGC 21 P9Jam.Harris pass complete to C.Smith for 7 yards to the CGC14, 1ST DOWN BR (L.Littfinski).
1-10 CGC 14 L.McCoy rush for 4 yards to the CGC10 (J.Cooper;C.Rodenbach).
2-6 CGC 10 Jam.Harris pass incomplete to A.Tounkara (M.Fusser).
3-6 CGC 10 Jam.Harris pass complete to N.Schumann for 3 yards to the CGC7 (R.Hale).
4-3 CGC 07 Timeout Berlin Rebels, clock 00:04.
4-3 CGC 07 R10L.McCoy rush for 3 yards to the CGC4, 1ST DOWN BR (L.Littfinski).

END OF 3rd QUARTER: Cologne Crocodiles 6, Berlin Rebels 0

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties

Cologne Crocodiles 0 04:11 1 0 0 1 0-1 0-0 4-21 1-1-0-6 1-5
Berlin Rebels 0 07:42 1 3 0 4 0-1 0-0 7-27 6-7-0-47 1-5



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Cologne Crocodiles vs Berlin Rebels (20.05.2017 at Berlin)

1-G CGC 04 Start of 4th quarter, clock 12:00.
1-G CGC 04 L.McCoy rush for 3 yards to the CGC1 (C.Rodenbach;N.Schuetter).
2-G CGC 01 L.McCoy rush for 1 yard to the CGC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:20, P.Andersen kick attempt good.

Berlin Rebels 7, Cologne Crocodiles 6
13 plays, 70 yards, 6:04

P.Andersen kickoff 65 yards to the CGC0, touchback.
COLOGNE CROCODILES drive start at 11:20.

1-10 CGC 25 P12B.Mentges pass complete to K.Parks for 14 yards to the CGC39, 1ST DOWN CGC, out-of-bounds
(J.White).

1-10 CGC 39 K.Parks rush for 4 yards to the CGC43 (K.Wagner;R.Schenk).
2-6 CGC 43 B.Mentges pass incomplete to O.Fries.
3-6 CGC 43 P13B.Mentges pass complete to K.Parks for 12 yards to the BR45, 1ST DOWN CGC (J.White), QB

hurry by R.Baunacke.
1-10 BR 45 K.Parks rush for 2 yards to the BR43 (R.Baunacke).
2-8 BR 43 B.Mentges pass complete to T.Vasey for 5 yards to the BR38 (J.White).
3-3 BR 38 R14K.Parks rush for 4 yards to the BR34, 1ST DOWN CGC (C.Stern).
1-10 BR 34 B.Mentges pass complete to T.Vasey for 7 yards to the BR27 (C.Stern).
2-3 BR 27 B.Mentges pass complete to O.Fries for 2 yards to the BR25 (J.White).
3-1 BR 25 R15B.Mentges rush for 4 yards to the BR21, 1ST DOWN CGC.
1-10 BR 21 K.Parks rush for 5 yards to the BR16 (C.Stern;V.Ferrier).
2-5 BR 16 B.Mentges pass incomplete to T.Vasey.
3-5 BR 16 B.Mentges rush for loss of 1 yard to the BR17 (R.Johnson).
4-6 BR 17 F.Mentges field goal attempt from 35 MISSED - wide right, spot at BR20, clock 05:20.

14 plays, 58 yards, 6:00
BERLIN REBELS drive start at 05:20.

1-10 BR 20 X11Jam.Harris pass incomplete, QB hurry by J.Cooper, PENALTY CGC Roughing the passer
(J.Cooper) 15 yards to the BR35, 1ST DOWN BR, NO PLAY.

1-10 BR 35 C.Smith rush for 2 yards to the BR37 (M.Fusser).
2-8 BR 37 Jam.Harris pass incomplete to N.Schumann, dropped pass.
3-8 BR 37 P12Jam.Harris pass complete to A.Tounkara for 10 yards to the BR47, 1ST DOWN BR (M.Fusser).
1-10 BR 47 L.McCoy rush for 3 yards to the 50 yardline (J.Cooper;J.Tourne).
2-7 BR 50 C.Smith rush for 1 yard to the CGC49 (D.Weindt;J.Cooper).
3-6 CGC 49 R13C.Smith rush for 17 yards to the CGC32, 1ST DOWN BR (R.Hale;D.Rahier).
1-10 CGC 32 Jam.Harris pass incomplete to A.Tounkara.
